/

To

Shri A. Das,

Sectian Officer & Public Information Officer,
North Eastern Hilt Universit{(NEHU), Shillong,
Meghalaya-793022

-

Sub: Application for Right to Information.
Sir,

Kindfy provide me with the following information’s. Detailed particulars are given
below:

Name of applicant: ~ Khagendra Reang

Address : cantonment Road, Bhati Abhoynagar, Near SBI ATM,
_Agartala, West Tripura -799001
Email: reang_k@rediffmail.com, Mobile:7005760368

Nationality Indian

Gender : Male

Application Fee: Rs. 10/-{IPO No.59F 369072 dt 21.03.2023)
Application Date : 03.04.2023

Information required :

1. Whether Deputy Registrars of NEHU, Shillong after completion of five years in pay level
12 (7 CPC) are placed in pay level 13 or not?

2. If yes, how many Deputy Registrar's have been placed in pay level 13 after 2017(7 CPC)
onwards?

3. Atpay level 13 whether the designation of Deputy Registrars have been re-designated
as Joint Registrar as per the UGC letter No.F.6-7/97(JCRC) Vol-IV dated 1 Oct, 2014 or
they continued to be designated as Deputy Registrar as per MHRD letter dated 2nd
November 2017and UGC letter F.No.11-1/2017({CU) dated 18 January 20187

Yours faithfully

) 3 \

] 23




Subject :

Reply

Q2

Reply

Q. 3.

Reply

Right to Information under RTI Act 2005 sought by Shri.Khagendra Reang,
Cantonment Road, Bhati Abhoynagar, Near $B| ATM, Agartala, West Tripura
- 799001,

Whether Deputy Registrars of NEHU, Shillong after completion of five years in
pay level 12 (7 CPC) ar® placed in pay level 13 or not ?

Yes

If yes, how many Deputy Registrar’s have been placed in pay level 13 after
2017 (7 CPC) onwards ?

5 {five)

At pay level 13 whether the designation of Deputy Registrars have been re-
designated as Joint Registrar as per the UGC letter No.F.6-7/97(JCRC) Vol-iv
dated 1* Oct, 2014 or they continued to be desighated as Deputy Registrar as
per MHRD letter dated 2" November 2017 and UGC letter F.No.11-1/2017(CU)
dated 18" January 2018 ?

Yes, redesignated as Joint Registrar.



10/2/23, 9:59 AM

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NEHUV/R/E/23/00008/2

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO CPIO
3 REQUEST
TRANSFERRED TO
OTHER CPIO
4 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/print_history.php?reg=MmZJQ2Rpb0ZIWWIPOEM1Q3BnR1crNGUwc1YrWWiOVIRDWmMORVmMZPNEZD...

M.N.Kaushika

1. The total number of applications received under transgender
category for admission to all the courses offered in university and in
the affiliated colleges from the year 2014 to till date. 2. The total
number of transgender students enrolled in undergraduate courses
and postgraduate courses offered in university and in the affiliated
colleges from the year 2014 to till date. 3. Total number of
transgender students who has dropped out of their courses after their
enroliment. 4. Total number of transgender students who has
completed their graduation under the institution from the year 2014 to
till date.

For your Q No. 1 to 3 the request has been forwarded to other PIO
on 25/04/2023. Your Q at Sl No. 4. Total number of transgender
students who has completed their graduation under the institution
from the year 2014 to till date. Reply for SI. No. 4. No. 1. No records
found so far for the required category.

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks
17/04/2023 Nodal Officer NEHUV/R/E/23/00008
17/04/2023 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) :
25/04/2023 Raj Mallick- Transferred to CPIO(s) : (1) Dr. Devendra
(CPIO) Biswal
11/05/2023 Raj Mallick-
(CPIO)
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g fasataenas

: North-Eastern Hill University
foram: g&f @l Rew, R - 793022

District: East Khasi Hills, Shillong - 793022

, AR Meghalaya, India
No.F.1/Ex/DR/RTI/2021-367 Dated: 11.05.2023
To,

M.N.Kaushika
No 47,6th Main Road

Sai Dharshan Flat,Nangana]lur
Chennai, Pin:600061

Mobile No.: +91-9445108509
Email ID: kaushikamanohar@gmail.com

Sub.: Your RTI request vide NEHUV/R/E/23/00008/2 dated 16/04/2023.

For your Q No. 1 to 3 the request has been forwarded to other PIO on 25/04/2023.

Your O at SI No. 4. Total number of transgender students who has completed their graduation
under the institution from the year 2014 to till date.

Reply for Sl. No. 4.

No. 1. No records found so far for the required category.

Yours sincerely,

IBRE
(Raj Mallick)
PIO & Deputy Registrar (Exams.)

GRHTY/ Phone: 0364-2721213/1214 SHA/ Email: rajmallick@nehu.ac.in
JgTEC/website: www.nehu.ac.in



10/2/23, 10:01 AM

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NEHUV/R/E/23/00012

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST

FORWARDED TO CPIO

3  ADDITIONAL PAYMENT
REQUIRED FOR
INFORMATION

4  ADDITIONAL PAYMENT
RECEIVED FROM
REQUESTER

5 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/print_history.php?reg=UThpQksrMUtwYkxFd0JJdkxjeVRJY S92NUtISNKT2ZnSkISRHJkdUpmRT060hae...

Changbath R marak

Sub: A certified copy of my answer sheet of History (Elective) paper.
Desc: Following are the details of the exam | have appeared for:br
Name of Applicant : Changbath R Marak Roll Number : A2125579
Name of Exam : NEHU. 3rd Semester exam. Bachelor of Arts Date
of Exam : 18.11.2022 The Honble Supreme Court by judgment in
Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) Vs Aditya
Bandopadhyay (2011) 11 SCR 1028, declared that all the exams,
conducting bodies are bound to disclose answer sheets to the
students or candidate. In light of the above description, kindly
provide me the following information: 1) Please inform the marks
obtained by me. 2) Please inform me the cut off marks. 3) Please
provide me a certified copy of my answer sheet of History (Elective)
paper. 4) Please provide a model answer sheet/ answer key. 5)
Please allow file inspection of answer sheet/ OMR sheet.

Kindly contact us if any clarification required 0364 272 1213 (O)
0364 272 1214 (PS) 09474652354 (M)

Date of Action R K
Action Taken By emarks
06/05/2023 Nodal Officer
07/05/2023 Nodal Officer Forwarded to CPIO(s) : (1) Raj Mallick
30/05/2023 Raj Mallick- Reply to query no. 1. 19 Reply to query
(CPIO) no. 2. 30 Reply to query no. 3. The copy is
ready for collection, additional payment of
Rs. 37 (Rupees thirty seven) only is
requested through portal. Reply to query
no. 4. Since the exam is not a MCQ based
exam, no model answer sheet or answer
key is available. Reply to query no. 5.
Kindly be present on any date from
01.06.2023 to 09.06.2023 after 11 AM at
the office of the undersigned for inspection
of the requested documents. You may
kindly note that for inspection of records
no fee for the first hour, and a fee of
Rupees 5.00 for each 15 minutes (or
fraction thereof) thereafter. Raj Mallick PIO
& DR Exams, NEHU
30/05/2023 RTI Applicant
01/06/2023 Raj Mallick-
(CPIO)
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e gt @i e, 1T - 793022

North-Eastern Hill University
District: East Khasi Hills, Shillong - 793022

HEAT, AR Meghalaya, India
No.F.1/Ex/DR/RTI/2021- %_}5 Dated: 29.05.2023
To,
Changbath R marak

Kapasipara. PO Kapasipara
South Garo Hills, Pin:794103

Mobile No.: +91-6909057544
Email ID: changbathrakSam@gmail.com

Sub.: Your RTI request vide NEHUV/R/E/23/00012 dated 06/05/2023.
Dear Sir,
Please find the replies relevant to Examination department, regarding your RTI application.

N\
Reply to que?v ne:1.19

Reply to query no. 2. 30

Reply to query no. 3. The copy is ready for collection, additional payment of Rs. 37 (Rupees
thirty seven) only is requested through portal. '

Reply to query no. 4. Since the exam is not a MCQ based exam, no model answer sheet / answer
key is available.

Reply to query no. 5. Kindly be present on any date from 01.06.2023 to 09.06.2023 after 11
AM at the office of the u/s for inspection of the requested documents.

You may kindly note that for inspection of records — no fee for the first hour, and a fee of Rupees
5.00 for each 15 minutes (or fraction thereof) thereafter. '

Yours sincerely,

(Raj M(llick)

PIO & Deputy Registrar (Exams.)

GXHTY/ Phone: 0364-2721213/1214 U/ Email: rajmallick@nehu.ac.in
JaISC/website: www.nehu.ac.in



10/2/23, 10:02 AM

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NEHUV/R/E/23/00018

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application

SN. Action Taken
1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED
2 REQUEST
FORWARDED TO

CONCERNED CPIO

3 REQUEST DISPOSED
OF

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/print_history.php?reg=V0xnVXY2UFhkWWtCeko5TWpJb1BEd205QUxmTTFsRFR5L2E0K2JrRkg0Yz060...

MRINAL KONWAR

| had applied for the post of Deputy Registrar in your university
during April 2022 against the advertisement no : F.No.1-
4/Estt.11(B)/2021-370. However as of now | am unable to know the
status of screening ie whether | am shortlisted or not for interview
against the mentioned post. Therefore kindly provide the information
regarding the advt no F.No.1-4/Estt.l1(B)/2021-370 of NEHU- 1.
Whether screening for Deputy Registrar completed? 2.What is the
screening status of application no NEHU1193 for which payment of
Rs1000 made with transaction id 1114690095407 3.Whether the
recruitment process is kept on hold for the advt no F.No.1-
4/Estt.1I(B)/2021-370. 4.If the recruitment process is over ,why the
applicants were not told whether shortlistled or not?

PFA Reply to RTI QUery

Date of Action

Action Taken By Remarks

02/06/2023 Nodal Officer

02/06/2023 Nodal Officer Shri A.Das, Section Officer, Establishment-
II, NEHU, Shillong-793022

14/08/2023 Nodal Officer
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Receivd from Mr.A K Das, Section Officer (Estt-11.B), NEHU, Shillong on 8th June'2023
Reply to the RTI application suibmitted by Mr. Mrinal konwar, AICTE Headquarters,
Vasant Kunj, New Delhi — 110070.

1. Whether Screening for Deputy Registrar completed ?
Reply : The Screening of applications for the post of Deputy Registrar vide
Advt No.1-4/Estt.li(B)/2021-370 dated 25™ March, 2022 has been

completed.
2. What is the screening status of application no NEHU 1193 for which payment
of Rs. 1000 made with transaction id.111469009540 ?

Reply: The status of application no.NEHU 1193 is eligible for the post of
Deputy Registrar.

3. Whether the recruitment process is kept on hold for the advt. No. F.No.1-
4/Estt.11(B)/2021-370.
Reply: No

4. If the recruitment process is over, why the applications were not told
whether shotlisted or not ?

Reply: The recruitment process is not yet over. The candidature were given an
opportunity to see the screening status of their applications vide 14.04.2023
to 20.04.2023 in the University website and they were given an opportunity
to provide their feed back from through the link provide in the notice http:
//ed. nehu.ac.in



10/2/23, 10:04 AM

Action History

ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.NEHUV/R/E/23/00019

Applicant Name

Text of Application

Reply of Application
SN. Action Taken

1 RTI REQUEST
RECEIVED

2 RTI REQUEST
APPLICATION
RETURNED TO
APPLICANT

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/print_history.php?reg=ak5FeDE5SGVDeHN4dnZydmb5laFIzblFvelJkTFJJLOZyQTlyQjZuZjM1cz06Oj86FHF...

Dr. Amitava Das

Q No-1.Whether a Student who Passed Senior Secondary (12th)
Standard from Sunsky Open School Education Board Of Tripura
(SOSEBT) is Eligible to Join Various UG Courses at Your North
Eastern Hill University ? Thanking You, I/We Are Attached Our
Affiliation & Approval Letter Institute/Board Name & Address Sunsky

Open School Education Board Of Tripura(SOSEBT) Ramnagar,Road

No-05,Agartala,West Tripura,Pin-799002 Website-
www.sosebt.ac.in,Email:-sosebtedu19@gmail.com Mob-
6009186458,7085231800

Date of
Action

09/06/2023

13/06/2023

Action
Taken By
Nodal Officer

Nodal Officer

Remarks

Information sought for do not aim at
seeking material information. It aims at
creation of information. As per RTI act,
only such information is required to be
supplied which already exists and not to

create information,or interpret information
or to furnish replies to hypothetical
questions.

7m



